of renter-occupied units increased by 1,313 units between 2010 and 2019 to comprise 23.9% of
the housing stock. This is substantially lower than Study Area’s 40.3% renter rate in 2019—
though the growth of renter-occupied units from 2010 to 2019 in the Study Area was slower
than the City Dublin’s (24.7% compared to 48.6%, respectively).

Table 17: Housing Tenure, 2010-2019

 2010
ACS

%

2019
 ACS

%

% Change
2010-2019

City of Dublin 14,143 - 16,830 - 19.0%
Owner-Occupied Units 11,439 80.9% 12,813 76.1% 12.0%
Renter-Occupied Units 2,704 19.1% 4,017 23.9% 48.6%

Study Area 41,390 - 48,572 - 17.4%
Owner-Occupied Units 25,717 62.1% 29,020 59.7% 12.8%
Renter-Occupied Units 15,673 37.9% 19,552 40.3% 24.7%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Compared to the Study Area, the City of Dublin reports a smaller proportion of newer housing
stock. According to the 2019 ACS, 8.7% of all housing units in the City of Dublin were built
after 2010, compared to 10.9% in the Study Area. The percentage of homes built prior to 1970
are similar (6.0% for the City of Dublin and 6.3% for the Study Area. See Table 18).

Table 18: Age of Housing Stock, 2019

 City of
Dublin

%

Study
Area

%

Built 2014 or later 679 4.0% 3,084 5.8%
Built 2010 to 2013 784 4.7% 2,749 5.2%
Built 2000 to 2009 3,747 22.3% 8,372 15.7%
Built 1990 to 1999 5,153 30.6% 12,637 23.7%
Built 1980 to 1989 4,319 25.7% 16,399 30.8%
Built 1970 to 1979 1,132 6.7% 6,682 12.5%
Built 1960 to 1969 418 2.5% 1,675 3.1%
Built 1950 to 1959 367 2.2% 755 1.4%
Built 1940 to 1949 45 0.3% 187 0.4%
Built 1939 or earlier 186 1.1% 760 1.4%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Summarized in Table 19 shown on the following page, 87.2% of all housing units in the City
were built after 1980. The U.S. Census Bureau also reports that renter-occupied homes are
newer than owner-occupied homes (18.3% of the renter-occupied housing was built in 2010 or
later, compared to 5.7% of owner-occupied homes).

Housing Study - City of Dublin, OH (Final)   25

Table 19: Age of Housing Stock by Tenure - City of Dublin, 2019
 All

Units

%
Owner-

Occupied

%
Renter-

Occupied

%
Built 2014 or later 679 4.0% 394 3.1% 285 7.1%